

SR0488 LRB095 15082 GRL 41043 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
3	learn of the death of Thomas C. Coady of Hinsdale, who passed
4	away on November 26, 2007; and
5	WHEREAS, Thomas C. Coady was a graduate of the University
6	of Illinois, where he played football for the Illini from 1977
7	to 1981; after graduating, he remained a strong supporter of
8	the Fighting Illini Scholarship Fund; he received his master's
9	of business administration from Loyola University in Chicago;
10	and
11	WHEREAS, Thomas Coady served as president of Professional
12	Healthsales Inc. in Hinsdale; and
13	WHEREAS, Thomas Coady was a member of Ruth Lake Country
14	Club; and
15	WHEREAS, Thomas Coady enjoyed watching his daughters swim
16	and spending time with family and friends; he was an avid
17	sports fan and enjoyed playing golf; and
18	WHEREAS, Thomas Coady was preceded in death by his mother,
19	Marybelle; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Thomas Coady is survived by his wife of 25 years,
- 2 Judith Coady (nee Beluscheck); his daughters, Sarah and
- 3 Jennifer; his brother, Timothy; his father, James; and his
- 4 in-laws, Phillip and Marilyn Beluscheck; therefore, be it
- 5 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 6 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 7 his family and friends, the passing of Thomas C. Coady; and be
- 8 it further
- 9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 10 presented to the family of Thomas C. Coady as an expression of
- 11 our sympathy.